

### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CESTRE AT CAM HIERRATIONA E01904 2016 CAMPANA CAMPANA

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

#### **INVITATION TO BID**

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project: Procurement of Various Hardware Supplies for the Physical Plant and

**Engineering Services** 

Approved Budget Cost: PHP 168,518.00 Purchase Request No.: PR 25-09-409 Closing Date: October 8, 2025 9:30 AM

1.) Forty (40) pcs of Good Lumber (Lauan)

2" x 2" x 8' ABC: Php 5,800.00

2.) Fifty (50) pcs of Plywood

1/4" thk x 4' x 8' ABC: Php 62,275.00

3.) Fifty (50) pcs of Tekscrew 2½". ABC: Php 3,000.00

4.) Twenty-Four (24) pcs of Steel Drill Bit

1/4". 6ABC: Php 1,560.00

5.) Ten (10) pcs of TV Bracket ABC: Php 27,500.00

6.) Ten (10) pcs of T8 LED Light with Hausing. ABC: Php 12,000.00

7.) Ten (10) pcs of Convenience Outlet

2 gang, 3 prong . ABC: Php 2,100.00

8.) One (1) roll of THHN Wire (Stranded), Copper

#12 . ABC: Php 3,500.00

9.) One (1) roll of Flexible Conduit Hose

1/2" Ø . ABC: Php 1,100.00

10.) Ten (10) gals of Primer Paint White (Solvent Base). ABC: Php 9,200.00

11.) Twenty-Two (22) gals of Top Coat Paint Semi Gloss White (Solvent Base). ABC: Php

25,300.00

12.) Four (4) pints of Tinting Color (Raw Shienna) Solvent Base. ABC: Php 444.00

13.) Three (3) pints of Tinting Color (Lamb Black) Solvent Base. ABC: Php 330.00

14.) Three (3) grts. of Easy Tite with Hardener .ABC: Php 855.00

15.) Twelve (12) sheets of Sand Paper

#120. ABC: Php 432.00

16.) Six (6) pcs of Baby Roller

4" ABC: Php 450.00

17.) Four ()4 pcs of Paint Brush

2". ABC: Php 172.00

18.) Five (5) rolls of Premium Artificial Grass Green

 $6M \times 2.5M \mid 5M \times 2M$ . ABC: Php 12,500.00



## Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Pursuant to Annex "H" documentary requirements interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and other relevant documents (if necessary), upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before October 8, 2025 9:30 AM at the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bac@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062) 991-1771 loc 1003 For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by lot, if warranted.

#### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

			Western Mindanao State Univers	sity			
				Quot	tation No.:		
	PR No.: 25-09-409						
	time of	delivery	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Go and submit your quotation duly signed by your representation on envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted bey	ve not later than 🗸	001 08	2025	
OTE:				JOSELITO BAC Chai	D. MADRO rperson for 0		
	1 2 3 4 5 6	DELIVEI WARRA DATE O PRICE V G-EPS F	FRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN RY PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE PURC NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AN F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY FALLIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON R REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSIC S SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS	D MATERIALS. ONE (1) YI ECEIPT OF THE PURCHA ON OF THE QUOTATION	SE ORDER	IPMENT, FROM	
tem No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1.	40	pcs	Good Lumber (Lauan) 2" x 2" x 8' . 145.00/pcs.	P5,800.00			
2.	50	pcs	Plywood 1/4" thk x 4' x 8' . 1,245.50/pcs.	P62,275.00			
3.	50	pcs	Tekscrew 2½". 60.00/pcs.	P3,000.00			
4.	24	pcs	Steel Drill Bit 1/4". 65.00/pcs.	P1,560.00			
5.	10	pcs	TV Bracket . 2,750.00/pcs.	P27,500.00			
5.	10	pcs	T8 LED Light with Hausing. 1,200.00/pcs.	P12,000.00			
7.	10	pcs	Convenience Outlet 2 gang, 3 prong . 210.00/pcs.	P2,100.00			
3.	1	roll	THHN Wire (Stranded), Copper #12. 3,500.00/roll.	P3,500.00			
9.	1	roll	Flexible Conduit Hose 1/2" Ø . 1,100.00/roll.	P1,100.00			
10.	10	gals	Primer Paint White (Solvent Base). 920.00/gals.	P9,200.00			
11.	22	gals	Top Coat Paint Semi Gloss White (Solvent Base). 1,150.00/gals.	P25,300.00			
12.	4	pints	Tinting Color (Raw Shienna) Solvent Base. 111.00/pints.	P444.00			
13.	3	pints	Tinting Color (Lamb Black) Solvent Base. 110.00/pints.	P330.00			
14.	3	qrts.	Easy Tite with Hardener . 285.00/qrts.	P855.00			
PS Sol	ference N icitation N sing Date	lumber	10	Deliv Warra	d & Model ery Period anty Validity		
	After ha	ving care	fully read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing are	e our price quotation for	the items abo	ove indicated.	
				PS Certificate No.:			
				oute neighborine 140			
	REY ES	SPIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL  Canvasser	Printe	ed Name/Sigr	ature	
				Tel .No./Cellpho	one#		
					Date		

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

		Quotation No.:					
				PR No.: <u>25</u>	-09-409		
shortes at <u>9:3</u> 0	st time of	delivery	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to t and submit your quotation duly signed by your repres n envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitte	entative not later than	0 8 20 <b>25</b>		
NOTE:	1 2	DELIVE WARRA DATE O PRICE \ G-EPS I	IRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN  RY PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THI  NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLI F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY //ALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS U REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUB S SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICA	IES AND MATERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FOR PON RECEIPT OF THE PURCHASE ORDE MISSION OF THE QUOTATION	for GOODS  EQUIPMENT, FROM  ER		
15.	12	shee ts	Sand Paper #120. 36.00/sheets.	P432.00			
16.	6	pcs	Baby Roller 4" 75.00/pcs.	. P450.00			
17.	4	pcs	Paint Brush 2". 43.00/pcs.	P 172.00			
18.	5	rolls	Premium Artificial Grass Green 6M × 2.5M  5M × 2M . 2,500.00/rolls.	P12,500.00			
			Note: For the Physical Plant and Engineering Services of the Universi				
	eference N		·	Brand & Mode Delivery Peric Warranty	The second secon		
	osing Date	9	fully read and accented your General Conditions, the foregoing	Price Validity	:		
				hilGEPS Certificate No.:	EPS Certificate No.:		
			Visito dans	destinate nerelene nen			
	REY ES	SPIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL Canvasser	Printed Name  Tel .No./Cellphone #	Printed Name/Signature  Tel .No./Cellphone #		
				· ·	ate		